

To whom this may concern:

## CAT HOUSE ON THE KINGS PARENTAL PERMISSION AND RELEASE (required of all volunteers under the age of 18)

| I give my permission for   |
|--|
| Parent or guardian name  |
| my son or daughter print child's name  |
| to participate as a volunteer for The Cat House on The Kings. I assume all responsibility and liability for my son or daughter. I hereby release The Cat House on The Kings for any responsibility and/or liability arising from this voluntary service.   |
| I understand that there are hundreds of animals (cats, dogs, goats, etc.) at The Cat House on the Kings and that animal behavior may be unpredictable and that working with animals involves the risk of harm or injury (bites, scratches, getting knocked down, etc.). I willingly accept these risks and agree that my child will exercise care and caution when working with or near animals and that he/she will promptly report any injuries received to a Cat House on the Kings staff member, identifying the specific animal involved. I further understand and agree that, beyond basic first aid he/she may receive at The Cat House on the Kings, I am responsible for any future medical care that he/she may require and I agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Cat House on the Kings and its staff/volunteers for any injuries he/she might receive while volunteering. |
| Date   |
| Signature of parent or guardian:   |
| Print name of signer:  |